AER2, 03-Dec-20211 / 3DT116301A
YENYO
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
SMF SERIES
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Voltage 5.0 to 58 V
Peak Pulse Power 200W
SOD-123FL

 Discharge) per IEC61000-4-2
 EFT (Electrical Fast Transients)
 Rating of 40A per IEC61000-4-4
Mechanical Data
 Case: Molded plastic, SOD-123FL
 Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
 Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750,
 method 2026
 Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
 Part no. with suffix "-A" means AEC-Q101
 qualified
DT116301A 2 / 3 AER2, 03-Dec-2021
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CA FE KE 6.40 7.00 10 400 5.0 21.74 9.2
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CA FG KG 6.67 7.37 10 400 6.0 19.42 10.3
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CA FK KK 7.22 7.98 10 250 6.5 17.86 11.2
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CA FM KM 7.78 8.60 10 100 7.0 16.67 12.0
SMF7.5A SMF7.5CA FP KP 8.33 9.21 1 50 7.5 15.50 12.9
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CA FR KR 8.89 9.83 1 25 8.0 14.71 13.6
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CA FT KT 9.44 10.4 1 10 8.5 13.89 14.4
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CA FV KV 10.0 11.1 1 5 9.0 12.99 15.4
SMF10A SMF10CA FX KX 11.1 12.3 1 2.5 10 11.76 17.0
SMF11A SMF11CA FZ KZ 12.2 13.5 1 2.5 11 10.99 18.2
SMF12A SMF12CA HE LE 13.3 14.7 1 2.5 12 10.05 19.9
SMF13A SMF13CA HG LG 14.4 15.9 1 1 13 9.30 21.5
SMF14A SMF14CA HK LK 15.6 17.2 1 1 14 8.62 23.2
SMF15A SMF15CA HM LM 16.7 18.5 1 1 15 8.20 24.4
SMF16A SMF16CA HP LP 17.8 19.7 1 1 16 7.69 26.0
SMF17A SMF17CA HR LR 18.9 20.9 1 1 17 7.25 27.6
SMF18A SMF18CA HT LT 20.0 22.1 1 1 18 6.85 29.2
SMF20A SMF20CA HV LV 22.2 24.5 1 1 20 6.17 32.4
SMF22A SMF22CA HX LX 24.4 26.9 1 1 22 5.63 35.5
SMF24A SMF24CA HZ LZ 26.7 29.5 1 1 24 5.14 38.9
SMF26A SMF26CA JE ME 28.9 31.9 1 1 26 4.75 42.1
SMF28A SMF28CA JG MG 31.1 34.4 1 1 28 4.41 45.4
SMF30A SMF30CA JK MK 33.3 36.8 1 1 30 4.13 48.4
SMF33A SMF33CA JM MM 36.7 40.6 1 1 33 3.75 53.3
SMF36A SMF36CA JP MP 40.0 44.2 1 1 36 3.44 58.1
SMF40A SMF40CA JR MR 44.4 49.1 1 1 40 3.10 64.5
SMF43A SMF43CA JT MT 47.8 52.8 1 1 43 2.88 69.4
SMF45A SMF45CA JV MV 50.0 55.3 1 1 45 2.75 72.7
SMF48A SMF48CA JX MX 53.3 58.9 1 1 48 2.58 77.4
SMF51A SMF51CA JZ MZ 56.7 62.7 1 1 51 2.43 82.4
SMF54A SMF54CA XE NE 60.0 66.3 1 1 54 2.30 87.1
SMF58A SMF58CA XG NG 64.4 71.2 1 1 58 2.14 93.6
Part Number
(Uni)
Part Number
(Bi)